

### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM

RE: AMENDMENTS TO MISCELLANEOUS RULE 7.1 OF THE LOCAL RULES OF PRACTICE FOR THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM SUPREME COURT CASE NO. PRM06-006

**PROMULGATION ORDER NO. 06-006-19** 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL HEARING

# To: Jacqueline T. Terlaje, President of the Guam Bar Association Members of the Guam Bar

A virtual hearing to adopt amendments to Miscellaneous Rule 7.1 of the Local Rules of the Superior Court of Guam on Relief from Disabilities will be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, April 7, 2022, utilizing the Zoom videoconference platform. The virtual hearing will be before the panel of Chief Justice F. Philip Carbullido, Associate Justice Robert J. Torres, and Associate Justice Katherine A. Maraman, and will be livestreamed on the Judiciary of Guam YouTube channel.

**DATED** this 4th day of April, 2022

<u>/s/</u>

HANNAH G. ARROYO Clerk of Court

E-Received

4/4/2022 1:56:01 PM



### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM

RE: AMENDMENTS TO MISCELLANEOUS RULE 1.1 OF THE LOCAL RULES OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM (INDIGENT DEFENSE RULE)

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. PRM06-006

**PROMULGATION ORDER NO. 06-006-20** 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL HEARING

## To: Jacqueline T. Terlaje, President of the Guam Bar Association Members of the Guam Bar

A virtual hearing to adopt amendments to Miscellaneous Rule 1.1 of the Local Rules of the Superior Court of Guam on Relief from Disabilities (Indigent Defense Rule) will be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, April 7, 2022, utilizing the Zoom videoconference platform. The virtual hearing will be before the panel of Chief Justice F. Philip Carbullido, Associate Justice Robert J. Torres, and Associate Justice Katherine A. Maraman, and will be livestreamed on the Judiciary of Guam YouTube channel.

**DATED** this 4th day of April, 2022

/s/

HANNAH G. ARROYO Clerk of Court

E-Received

4/4/2022 1:58:11 PM



### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GUAM

RE: AMENDMENTS TO MISCELLANEOUS RULE 6.1 OF THE LOCAL RULES OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM ON RECORDS RETENTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

E-Received

4/4/2022 1:59:24 PM

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. PRM06-006

**PROMULGATION ORDER NO. 06-006-21** 

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL HEARING

# To: Jacqueline T. Terlaje, President of the Guam Bar Association Members of the Guam Bar

A virtual hearing to adopt amendments to Miscellaneous Rule 6.1 of the Local Rules of the Superior Court of Guam on Records Retention will be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, April 7, 2022, utilizing the Zoom videoconference platform. The virtual hearing will be before the panel of Chief Justice F. Philip Carbullido, Associate Justice Robert J. Torres, and Associate Justice Katherine A. Maraman, and will be livestreamed on the Judiciary of Guam YouTube channel.

**DATED** this 4th day of April, 2022

/s/ HANNAH G. ARROYO Clerk of Court